indicative of Coherus’ future financial position and future results of operations and does not reflect all actions that may
be taken by Coherus after the closing of the Combined Transactions. Additionally, the unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial information does not give effect to anticipated synergies, dis-synergies, operating efficiencies, tax
savings or cost savings that may be associated with the Combined Transactions including the related transactions.
There were no existing contractual relationships between (i) Coherus and Surface, (ii) Coherus and Sandoz Inc.
(“Sandoz”) or (iii) Coherus and HFK during the periods presented in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial information. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information constitutes forward-looking
information, is subject to certain risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those
anticipated and should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes thereto.

3

COHERUS BIOSCIENCES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 31, 2024
(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Historical
Coherus

CIMERLI
Disposition

(3a)

YUSIMRY
Disposition

(3b)
Pro Forma

Adjustments Notes
Combined

Balance Sheet
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $  259,775 $  - $  - $  38,850 3c $  116,779
 -  -  (181,846) 3d

Trade receivables, net  251,951  -  -  -  251,951
CIMERLI TSA receivables, net  32,194  (32,194)  -  -  -
Inventory  61,978  -  (4,692)  -  57,286
Prepaid manufacturing  7,498  -  (377)  -  7,121
Other prepaids and current assets  14,081  -  (502)  -  13,579

Total current assets  627,477  (32,194)  (5,571)  (142,996)  446,716
Property and equipment, net  4,188  -  (22)  -  4,166
Inventory, non-current  65,645  -  (18,567)  -  47,078
Intangible assets, net  57,104  -  (970)  -  56,134
Other assets, non-current  9,131  -  (289)  -  8,842

Total assets $  763,545 $  (32,194) $  (25,419) $  (142,996) $  562,936

Liabilities and stockholders' deficit
Accounts payable $  38,289 $  - $  - $  - $  38,289
Accrued rebates, fees and reserves  155,775  -  -  -  155,775
CIMERLI TSA payables and other accrued
liabilities  30,770  (30,770)  -  -  -
Accrued compensation  22,762  -  -  -  22,762
Accrued and other current liabilities  115,707  -  (8,577)  -  107,130
Term loans, current  175,000  -  -  (175,000) 3d  -

Total current liabilities  538,303  (30,770)  (8,577)  (175,000)  323,956
Term loans  72,452  -  -  (6,846) 3d  65,606
Convertible notes  227,220  -  -  -  227,220
Lease liabilities, non-current  4,680  -  -  -  4,680
Other liabilities, non-current  2,734  -  -  -  -  2,734

Total liabilities  845,389  (30,770)  (8,577)  (181,846)  624,196
Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders’ deficit:
Preferred stock ($0.0001 par value; shares
authorized: 5,000,000; shares issued and
outstanding: 0)  -  -  -  -  -
Common stock ($0.0001 par value; shares
authorized: 300,000,000; shares issued and
outstanding: 113,496,854)  11  -  -  -  11
Additional paid-in capital  1,395,042  -  -  -  1,395,042
Accumulated other comprehensive loss  (272)  -  -  -  (272)

Accumulated deficit  (1,476,625)  (1,424)  (16,842)  38,850 3c

(1,456,041)
Total stockholders' deficit  (81,844)  (1,424)  (16,842)  38,850  (61,260)
Total liabilities and stockholders' deficit $  763,545 $  (32,194) $  (25,419) $  (142,996) $  562,936

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

4

COHERUS BIOSCIENCES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2024
(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Historical CIMERLI Disposition

Coherus

CIMERLI
Disposition

(4f)

CIMERLI
Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Notes

YUSIMRY
Disposition

(4i)

Combined
Statements of

Operations
Net revenue $  77,063 $  (28,194) $  - $  (3,894) $  44,975
Costs and expenses:

Cost of goods sold  34,586  (16,973)  -  (1,438)  16,175
Research and development  28,470  (57)  -  (445)  27,968
Selling, general and administrative  56,532  (3,723)  -  (1,535)  51,274

Total costs and expenses  119,588  (20,753)  -  (3,418)  95,417
Income (loss) from operations  (42,525)  (7,441)  -  (476)  (50,442)

Interest income (expense)  (11,116)  -  6,478 4h  -  (4,638)
Gain on Sale Transaction, net  153,647  -  (160,856) 4g  -  (7,209)
Other income (expense), net  2,869  (339)  -  -  2,530

Income (loss) before income taxes  102,875  (7,780)  (154,378)  (476)  (59,759)
Income tax provision (benefit)  -  -  -  -  -

Net income (loss) $  102,875 $  (7,780) $  (154,378) $  (476) $  (59,759)

Basic net income (loss) per share $  0.91 $  (0.53)
Diluted net income (loss) per share $  0.83 $  (0.53)

Weighted-average number of shares
used in computing basic net income
(loss) per share  112,749,306  112,754,192
Weighted-average number of shares
used in computing diluted net income
(loss) per share  125,529,971  112,754,192

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

5

COHERUS BIOSCIENCES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
(in thousands, except shares and per share data)